Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PISA, UNIVERSITA' DI previously recorded on Reel 018187 Frame 0713. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UNIVERSITA' DI PISA.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francesco CIARDELLI	01/20/2006
Elisa PASSAGLIA	01/20/2006
Serena COIAI	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITA' DI PISA	
Street Address:	Lungarno Pacinotti 43/44	
City:	Pisa	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-56126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10562426	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ythurman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Sloan

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q92006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert V. Sloan

PATENT REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0823

500195080

\$40.00 000

CH \$4

Total Attachments: 5

source=Q92006 Corrected Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=Q92006 Corrected Assignment Recordation#page2.tif source=Q92006 Corrected Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=Q92006 Corrected Assignment Recordation#page4.tif source=Q92006 Corrected Assignment Recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0824

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	11 C Detect and Trademost Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NTS ONLY	
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Francesco CIARDELLI	UNIVERSITA' DI PISA	
Elisa PASSAGLIA	Lungarno Pacinotti 43/44 1-56126 PISA	
Screng COIAl	ITALY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Tion:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other Correction of 2nd inventor's name.		
Execution Date: January 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/562,426	unknown	
Additional numbers	! attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	
23373	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, she foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document		
August 28, 2006		
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
<u> </u>	P.Q. Box 1450	

PATENT

REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Francesco CIARDELLI, Elisa PASSAGLIA and Serena COIAI, Italian citizens residing respectively at: Via Nino Bixio 17, I-56126 PISA (Italy); Via di Goletta 8, I-56100 PISA (Italy) and Via Boccherini 22/A, I-56010 PONTASSERCHIO (Pisa) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "A process of controlled radical grafting of a polyolefin"

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

UNIVERSITA' DI PISA Lungarno Pacinotti 43/44 I-56126 PISA (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Francesco CIARDELLI, Elisa PASSAGLIA and Serena COIAI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said UNIVERSITA' DI PISA

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to UNIVERSITA' DI PISA

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITA' DI PISA and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the law firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 20th

Elisa Tapurom

day of January, 2006

Francesco CIARDELL

Elisa PASSAGLIA

Serena COIAL

PATENT

REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 12/18/2006